



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

A. Lumber/Expansion/PVC

A.1	1"X4"X16' #2 SPF LUMBER	\$6.85	\$12.26	\$25.00
A.2	1"X6"X16' #2 SPF LUMBER	\$10.99	\$17.89	\$45.00
A.3	1"X12"X16' #2 SPF LUMBER	\$25.00	\$44.82	\$0.00
A.4	2"X10"X16' #2 SPF LUMBER	\$19.50	\$23.41	\$0.00
A.5	2"X6"X16' #2 SPF LUMBER	\$12.41	\$15.48	\$33.00
A.6	2"X4"X12' #2 SPF LUMBER	\$6.40	\$9.61	\$14.00
A.7	2"X8"X16' #2 SPF LUMBER	\$17.65	\$22.74	\$0.00
A.8	1"X8"X16' #2 SPF LUMBER	\$17.59	\$25.61	\$0.00
A.9	2"X4"X16' #2 SPF LUMBER	\$8.95	\$11.73	\$20.00
A.10	4"X4"X16' #2 PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER	\$22.79	\$27.57	\$0.00
A.11	2X2X8 LUMBER	\$5.39	\$5.85	\$0.00
A.12	2"X12"X16' #2 SPF LUMBER	\$29.95	\$26.34	\$97.00
A.13	1"X2"X18" WOOD STAKE 50/BUNDLE	\$25.00	\$34.18	\$0.60



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	2"X2"X48" POINTED WOOD GRADE			
A.14	STAKE 25/BUNDLE	\$45.50	\$45.56	\$3.25
A.15	3/4"X10' BANAK WOOD CHAMFER	\$1.30	\$56.89	\$0.00
A.16	1/2"X4'X8' CDX PLYWOOD 15/32"	\$28.60	\$32.77	\$63.00
A.17	3/4"X4'X8' CDX PLYWOOD 23/32"	\$32.99	\$37.43	\$87.00
A.18	1/8"X4'X8' MASONITE SHEET	\$12.69	\$20.98	\$0.00
A.19	1/4"X4'X8' MASONITE SHEET 1/2" X3.5" X10' NOMAFLEX EXPANSION BOARD(PRICED BY FOOT, SOLD IN 10' LENGTHS)	\$17.49	\$32.57	\$49.00
A.20	NOMACO	\$4.10	\$7.43	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	-------------------------------------	---	----------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	------------------

	1/2"X6"X10' NOMAFLEX EXPANSION BOARD(PRICED BY FOOT, SOLD IN 10' LENGTHS)		
A.21	NOMACO	\$5.90	\$8.89
A.22	#4 GR60 1/2"X20' REBAR SOLD/PC	\$7.25	\$10.23
A.23	#6 GR60 3/4"X20' REBAR SOLD/PC	\$16.25	\$29.93
A.24	#7 GR60 7/8"X20' REBAR SOLD/PC	\$22.15	\$32.18
A.25	#4 GR60 1/2" REBAR SOLD/LB	\$0.00	\$9.53
A.26	#8 GR60 1"X20' REBAR SOLD/PC	\$28.95	\$41.00
A.27	#3 GR60 3/8"X20' REBAR SOLD/PC	\$4.50	\$12.49
A.28	#2 GR60 1/4"X20' REBAR SOLD/PC	\$4.05	\$35.27
A.29	#5 GR60 5/8"X20' REBAR SOLD/PC	\$11.50	\$17.97
A.30	#5 GR40 5/8"X20' REBAR SOLD/PC	\$11.50	\$17.97
A.31	#4 GR60 1/2" REBAR SOLD/LB	\$0.00	\$12.65
A.32	8" BAR TIE 1M/ROLL	\$11.00	\$43.85



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---	---	--------------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	------------------

A.33	8" 2-BAR ROD CHAIR	\$0.30	\$49.23	\$0.00
A.34	6" ROD TIE	\$9.99	\$94.44	\$0.00
A.35	3-BAR ROD CHAIR	\$0.45	\$69.00	\$0.00
A.36	1-1/2"-2" HIGH CHAIR W/BASE	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
A.37	1/2"X6" FOAM EXPANSION JOINT	\$12.50	\$34.76	\$0.00
A.38	1/2"X6" FOAM EXPANSION JOINT 3/4"X8"X10' NOMAFLEX EXPANSION BOARD SOLD BY LFT	\$12.50	\$43.85	\$0.00
A.39	NOMACO	\$17.50	\$5.98	\$0.00
A.40	1/2" SOLID PIPE PVC SCH40 SOLD/FT	\$0.00	\$7.41	\$0.52
A.41	1" SOLID PIPE PVC SCH40 SOLD/FT	\$15.50	\$12.28	\$98.00
A.42	3"X20' SCH40 BE PVC PIPE	\$90.15	\$65.48	\$3.30
A.43	3" HXH PVC DWV 90 ELBOW DOM	\$11.25	\$8.53	\$9.80
A.44	ACC 1/2"X20' PVC S40 BE PIPE	\$15.50	\$11.36	\$0.52
A.45	ACC 1"X20' PVC S40 BE PIPE	\$26.15	\$12.69	\$0.98
A.46	SPEARS 406-010 1" PVC 90 ELL SOC SCH40	\$2.25	\$3.72	\$0.95



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

A.47	SPEARS 429-010 1" PVC COUP SOC SCH40	\$1.85	\$4.14	\$0.75
A.48	3" HXH PVC DWV CPLG DOM	\$5.50	\$6.94	\$4.80
A.49	3" HXHXH PVC DWV WYE DOM	\$20.35	\$17.18	\$22.00
A.50	3" HXHXH PVC DWV SAN TEE DOM	\$16.35	\$14.05	\$14.00
A.51	ACC 3/4" X 20' PVC SCH40 PIPE BE 6"X100'	\$18.15	\$14.57	\$0.60
	PERFORATED CORRUGATED PIPE W/SOCK SOLD/100			
A.52	FT ADS 36"x100' 1.5 x 1.5 NOM BLACK WOVEN SILT FENCE W/ 4FT WOOD STAKES	\$370.00	\$455.90	\$495.00
A.53	10'OC	\$25.25	\$64.08	\$29.00

B Hand Tools



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	36" HORSEHAIR CONCRETE FINISH BROOM			
B.1	MARSHALLTOWN 4 GAL HAND PUMP SPRAYER WITH HOSE AND WATER CONNECTION	\$59.99	\$99.27	\$56.00
B.2	HUSQVARNA	\$108.79	\$98.41	\$0.00
B.3	36" MANHOLE HOOK 4-1/2"X.070"X7/8"	\$40.65	\$55.30	\$76.00
B.4	STAR BLUE SMALL DIAMETER DIAMOND BLADE DIAMOND PRODUCTS	\$11.99	\$19.22	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	4-1/2"X1/4" 5/8-11 METAL GRINDING WHEEL DEWALT	\$2.92	\$4.96	\$0.00
B.5	4-1/2"X.045" TYPE 1 METAL CUTOFF			
B.6	WHEEL DEWALT	\$1.75	\$19.22	\$0.00
B.7	7/8" X 36" NAIL STAKE WITH HOLES	\$11.35	\$103.85	\$10.85
B.8	3/8" DARE DEVIL SPADE BIT BOSCH 4" 5/8-11" TURBO ECONOMY 10 SEGMENT DIAMOND GRINDING CUP DIAMOND	\$4.47	\$9.08	\$0.00
B.9	PRODUCTS	\$92.25	\$51.34	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	16"X3-1/4" ROUND END MAGNESIUM FLOAT WITH PROFORM HANDLE			
B.10	KRAFT	\$27.35	\$54.55	\$0.00
	20 GRIT 8"X3-1/2"X1-1/2" FLUTED RUB BRICK W/PLASTIC			
B.11	HDL	\$18.25	\$21.60	\$0.00
B.12	45" DARBY W/3 HOLE HANDLE KRAFT	\$78.00	\$56.31	\$0.00
B.13	3.5LB 16GA DOMESTIC TIE WIRE SOLD/ROLL 44-7/8" 14-18TPI	\$5.95	\$21.43	\$0.00
	BANDSAW BLADE			
B.14	3/PK MILWAUKEE 3/16"X4"X6" TURBO MASONRY ROTARY HAMMER DRILL BIT	\$19.99	\$25.75	\$19.70
B.15	BOSCH	\$3.85	\$9.07	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	9" x 7" 3/8"R Stainless Steel Walking Seamer/Edger with Button Handle Socket	\$54.15	\$79.92	\$65.00
B.16	EZY-TOTE TOOL CARRIER W/SQUARE BULL FLOAT, EZY-TILT II BRACKET AND 1- 3/4" HANDLES			
B.17	KRAFT TOOL 35-3/8" 24TPI COMPACT BANDSAW BLADE	\$347.25	\$585.27	\$365.00
B.18	3/PK MILWAUKEE	\$16.99	\$26.73	\$19.60



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	72" ASH HANDLE WITH STEEL CLEVIS		
B.19	MARSHALLTOWN 9"X4" 1/4" RADIUS 5/8" LIP ZINC	\$35.25	\$41.97
B.20	WALKING EDGER MARSHALLTOWN 2"X4' YELLOW 2- PLY TWISTED AND TAPERED EYE/EYE	\$31.95	\$72.39
B.21	POLY WEB SLING LIFT-ALL	\$17.85	\$29.96
B.22	4"X20' YELLOW 2- PLY TYPE-4 EYE/EYE POLY WEB SLING LIFT LIFT-ALL	\$110.05	\$102.55
			\$18.00
			\$49.00
			\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	4"X8' YELLOW 2- PLY TYPE-4 EYE/EYE POLY WEB SLING LIFT	\$50.05	\$66.28	\$53.00
B.23				
B.24	HEAVY-DUTY POLY BRISTLE BROOM 54" HANDLE KRAFT 3.5GAL TRI-POXY COATED STEEL CONCRETE SPRAYER CHAPIN BRIGADE	\$28.15	\$234.33	\$0.00
B.25	14"X.125" UNV STAR BLUE HIGH SPEED HAND SAW DIAMOND BLADE DIAMOND PRODUCTS	\$140.99	\$178.95	\$0.00
B.26		\$73.43	\$83.42	\$83.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

B.27	3.5" T20 SHOCKWAVE IMPACT DRIVER BIT 5/PK MILWAUKEE 44-7/8" 24TPI	\$10.25	\$13.89
B.28	BANDSAW BLADE 3/PK MILWAUKEE	\$19.99	\$25.75
B.29	48" TECH LEVEL W/ CASE IP65 STABILA	\$255.00	\$163.71
B.30	14"X3-1/2" WOOD FLOAT MARSHALLTOWN 9-1/4"	\$5.29	\$16.23
B.31	IRONWORKER PLIERS HEAVY- DUTY CUTTING KLEIN TOOLS	\$56.25	\$42.76
			\$0.00
			\$19.70
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$65.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	4"X.014"X5/8-11 HIGH POWER CARBON CRIMP WIRE CUP BRUSH			
B.32	DEWALT	\$10.99	\$27.80	\$0.00
	6"X5/8-11 KNOTTED WIRE CUP BRUSH			
B.33	DEWALT	\$35.99	\$39.64	\$0.00
B.34	4"X2" 5/8-11 GRINDING CUP DEWALT	\$11.79	\$11.97	\$0.00
B.35	RTEC FLAT CHISEL SHARP SDS- MAX BOSCH 12" - 6TPI RECIPROCATING BLADE 25/PK	\$15.67	\$24.57	\$0.00
B.36	BRIGADE 1/2"X3-3/4" POWER- STUD PLUS SD1 WEDGE ANCHOR	\$48.75	\$110.19	\$0.00
B.37	DEWALT	\$0.60	\$0.71	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	36" DIAMETER CHAMFER TUBE BRONZE EDGER W/PROFORM		
B.38	HANDLE KRAFT 4"X.023"X5/8-11 KNOTTED WIRE	\$49.65	\$72.76
B.39	CUP DEWALT 20V BRUSHLESS 1/2" IMPACT WRENCH WITH DETENT PIN (BARE TOOL) DEWALT	\$17.05	\$0.00
B.40		\$259.99	\$227.91
		\$0.00	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	20V MAX 4-1/2" - 5" BRUSHLESS CORDLESS PADDLE SWITCH ANGLE GRINDER FLEXVOLT (TOOL ONLY) DEWALT	\$242.49	\$270.27	\$0.00
B.41	20V MAX LITHIUM ION GREASE GUN (TOOL ONLY) DEWALT	\$225.39	\$248.24	\$0.00
B.42	25' POWERLOCK ENGINEER'S TAPE MEASURE STANLEY	\$14.00	\$17.10	\$0.00
B.43				



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	1/2"X8"X13" SDS- MAX SPEED- XTREME ROTARY HAMMER BIT		
B.44	BOSCH	\$43.73	\$31.15
	5/8"X8"X13" SDS- MAX SPEED- XTREME ROTARY HAMMER BIT		
B.45	BOSCH	\$46.16	\$56.67
	3/4"X8"X13" SDS- MAX SPEED- XTREME ROTARY HAMMER BIT		
B.46	BOSCH	\$40.49	\$42.33
			\$0.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
 Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
 Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	1"X8"X13" SDS-MAX SPEED-XTREME ROTARY HAMMER BIT		
B.47	BOSCH	\$62.36	\$38.32
	1-1/8" D HANDLE SDS HAMMER WITH SHOCKS PERFORM AND PROTECT		
B.48	1-9/16" SDS MAX COMBO HAMMER PERFORM AND PROTECT	\$230.39	\$354.17
B.49	5/8"X16"X21" SDS MAX ROTARY HAMMER DRILL SPEED-X BIT	\$440.99	\$172.08
B.50	BOSCH	\$44.54	\$3,892.00
			\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	36" ROUND END FRESNO WITH EZY TILT BRACKET		
B.51	KRAFT	\$128.25	\$49.22
	7PC STREAMLINE CAULK SPATULA		
B.52	SET ALBION	\$49.55	\$104.94
B.53	48" MAGNETIC I BEAM LEVEL EMPIRE SDS MAX ROTARY HAMMER GROUND ROD DRIVER	\$37.19	\$74.47
	9" - 5TPI PRUNING RECIPROCATING SAW BLADES 5PK		
B.54	BOSCH	\$80.74	\$624.85
	DIABLO		
B.55		\$14.87	\$21.38
			\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	9" -14/18TPI MEDIUM METAL BI-METAL RECIPROCATING SAW BLADE 5PK		
B.56	DIABLO M18 REDLITHIUM XC5.0 EXTENDED CAPACITY BATTERY 2 PK	\$18.69	\$28.87
B.57	MILWAUKEE M12/M18 MULTI VOLTAGE CHARGER	\$155.19	\$269.64
B.58	MILWAUKEE M18 FUEL 7-1/4" CIRCULAR SAW	\$68.50	\$109.24
B.59	MILWAUKEE	\$235.99	\$269.64
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$80.00
			\$269.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	72" TRUE BLUE DIGITAL BOX LEVEL WITH CASE EMPIRE		
B.60	MILWAUKEE 1-3/4" BUTTON MALE THREAD PLUG HANDLE	\$204.99	\$226.82
B.61	ADAPTER KRAFT 6"14/18TPI STEEL DEMON BI-METAL RECIPROCATIBLAD	\$14.25	\$26.73
B.62	E 5PK DIABLO	\$14.10	\$19.22
B.63	14"X.125" VARI-CUT PLUS GENERAL PURPOSE DIAMOND BLADE HUSQVARNA	\$139.25	\$110.19
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$145.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	48" HORSEHAIR BROOM HEAD ONLY MAGNOLIA		
B.64	BRUSH	\$89.99	\$163.71
B.65	48" FIBERGLASS PROBE W/METAL TIP 36" MANHOLE COVER LIFTING	\$46.50	\$37.80
B.66	HOOK REED MFG 14' TYPE 1AA 375LB RATING FIBERGLASS MANHOLE LADDER	\$37.99	\$36.56
B.67	WERNER 6"X6" 5/8"R SS EDGER WITH PF	\$295.00	\$332.77
B.68	HDL KRAFT	\$8.79	\$25.36
		\$0.00	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	3/16"X4"X6" SDS PLUS ROTARY HAMMER DRILL BIT		
B.69	BOSCH	\$4.79	\$31.00
	20"X5" CONCRETE SPREADER W/O HOOK W/48"		
B.70	HANDLE KRAFT	\$28.59	\$50.27
	8S HDG BLOCK		
B.71	MESH LADDER	\$175.00	\$8.09
	#2 2" SHOCKWAVE PHILLIPS POWER BIT TIP		
B.72	MILWAUKEE	\$1.75	\$7.47
			\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	5/16"X1-7/8" SHOCKWAVE MAGNETIC NUT DRIVER		
B.73	MILWAUKEE #2 1" REDUCE PHILLIPS XTRA HARD BIT TIP	\$3.55	\$9.61
B.74	BOSCH 44-7/8" 14TPI BANDSAW BLADE	\$0.40	\$1.19
B.75	3/PK MILWAUKEE 12" 80T 1" ARBOR FINE DIABLO	\$17.89	\$25.75
B.76	BLADE FREUD	\$59.15	\$62.02
		\$0.00	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	2"X10' YELLOW 2-PLY TWISTED AND TAPERED EYE/EYE POLY WEB SLING			
B.77	LIFT-ALL	\$30.59	\$58.83	\$0.00
B.78	4-6" BLOCK LINE STRETCHER (PAIR) KRAFT	\$16.79	\$21.36	\$0.00
B.79	MINI ORBIT-ER BRACKET 1-3/4IN DIA KRAFT 20"X3-1/4"	\$24.25	\$17.83	\$0.00
	MAGNESIUM FLOAT PROFORM			
B.80	HANDLE KRAFT	\$33.65	\$41.75	\$0.00
B.81	WALKING EDGER/GROOVER 6X8X1/2X1/4 TIE WIRE TWISTER WITH PLASTIC	\$34.85	\$52.53	\$0.00
B.82	HANDLE KRAFT	\$5.65	\$12.54	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	18"X4" ROUND END FINISHING TROWEL DURASOFT HANDLE		
B.83	MARSHALLTOWN 8" GREEN VEHICLE WASH BRUSH HEAD MAGNOLIA	\$59.15	\$71.28
B.84	BRUSH 15" HANDLE 4 LB ENGINEER HAMMER - GENUINE AMERICAN HICKORY	\$16.95	\$37.43
B.85	SEYMOUR	\$25.20	\$23.62
			\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---	---	--------------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	------------------

	15" 8LB DOUBLE FACED SLEDGE HAMMER RAZOR- BACK AMES	\$55.43	\$92.00	\$0.00
B.86	48" LHRP ROLLED STEP SHOVEL RAZOR-BACK			
B.87	AMES	\$26.75	\$43.85	\$0.00
B.88	ADJUSTABLE HYDRANT WRENCH	\$17.15	\$43.67	\$58.00
B.89	24" MAGNESIUM ASPHALT LUTE	\$16.10	\$116.61	\$0.00
B.90	24" MAGNESIUM ASPHALT LUTE W/HANDLE	\$52.95	\$116.61	\$0.00
B.91	36" MAGNESIUM ASPHALT LUTE	\$20.05	\$82.09	\$0.00
B.92	36" MAGNESIUM ASPHALT LUTE W/HANDLE 6"X6" 1/2" RADIUS BLUE STEEL EDGER WITH PROFORM HANDLE	\$60.20	\$82.09	\$0.00
B.93	KRAFT	\$10.25	\$18.08	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	6" SPREAD POST HOLE DIGGER RAZORBACK W/WOOD HANDLE		
B.94	AMES	\$60.00	\$64.16
	24" BURGUNDY TUFTEX A LINE BROOM WITH FLEXSWEEP		
B.95	BRIGADE	\$25.59	\$37.43
	6"X6" 1/2" RADIUS STAINLESS STEEL CEMENT EDGER WITH PROFORM HANDLE KRAFT		
B.96		\$12.50	\$21.06
			\$0.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
 Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
 Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
---------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
---------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

B.97	48" TRUE BLUE DIGITAL BOX LEVEL WITH CASE EMPIRE MILWAUKEE	\$150.49	\$38.59	\$0.00
B.98	3GAL INDUSTRIAL CONCRETE POLY SPRAYER CHAPIN	\$99.15	\$126.09	\$0.00
B.99	PADDED WORK SUSPENDERS CLC	\$16.29	\$25.65	\$0.00
B.100	11 CUFT PLASTIC MORTAR BOX JACKSON 14"X.125" GOLD UNV STANDARD HIGH SPEED HAND SAW DIAMOND BLADE DIAMOND	\$94.34	\$121.96	\$0.00
B.101	PRODUCTS	\$84.34	\$158.34	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	14"X.125"X1" DELUX-CUT HIGH SPEED HAND SAW DIAMOND BLADE DIAMOND		
B.102	PRODUCTS	\$59.99	\$167.99
	14" 125 1DP-20 VARI-CUT S45		
B.103	HUSQVARNA	\$111.50	\$205.42
	16"X.125" VARI-CUT HIGH SPEED DIAMOND BLADE		
B.104	HUSQVARNA	\$163.50	\$258.94
			\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

B.105 14"X.250"X1"DEMO-CUT HIGH SPEED HAND SAW SPECIALTY TURBO DIAMOND BLADE DIAMOND PRODUCTS	\$359.70	\$153.29	\$0.00
--	----------	----------	--------

C. Nails

C.1 5LB 3" 10D CUT MASONRY NAIL	\$24.25	\$36.08	\$0.00
C.2 3/16"X1-3/4" HWH TAPPER POWERS	\$8.75	\$0.29	\$0.00
C.3 30LB 16D DUPLEX NAIL SOLD/PAIL	\$30.50	\$74.87	\$0.00
C.4 50LB 8D BRIGHT COMMON NAIL 9 X 3" EXTERIOR SCREW25LB GREEN STAR	\$44.50	\$97.63	\$0.00
C.5 DRIVE	\$74.00	\$39.56	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

		WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
City & State:		Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
C.6	30LB 6D BRIGHT COMMON NAIL SOLD/PAIL	\$30.25	\$66.42	\$0.00
C.7	1LB 3D CEMENT COATED SINKER NAIL 1/4X2-1/4 BLUE ULTRACONPLUS HWH ANCHOR 100/PK POWERS	\$3.50	\$11.11	\$0.00
C.8	FASTENERS	\$13.75	\$29.94	\$0.00
C.9	5LB 8D DUPLEX NAIL	\$14.59	\$26.72	\$0.00
C.10	3/4" X 12" B7 GALVANIZED BENT ANCHOR BOLT WITH 4 INCHES OF THREAD (EACH ONE COMES WITH 2 NUTS 2 WASHERS) 7/8" DIAMETER X 24" HEAVY DUTY	\$0.00	\$13.89	\$0.00
C.11	NAIL STAKE	\$8.29	\$8.70	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---	---	--------------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	------------------

	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
7/8" DIAMETER X 36" HEAVY DUTY NAIL STAKE			
C.12	\$11.35	\$8.70	\$0.00
C.13 50LB 16D DUPLEX NAIL SOLD/BOX	\$48.99	\$87.57	\$0.00
C.14 5LB 4D BRIGHT FINISH NAIL	\$15.30	\$24.59	\$0.00
18"X3/4" ROUND NAIL STEEL STAKE W/HOLES NOMINAL			
C.15	\$2.25	\$36.59	\$0.00
C.16 5LB 1" FLUTED MASONRY NAIL	\$24.65	\$16.21	\$0.00
C.17 30LB 16D BRIGHT COMMON NAIL SOLD/PAIL 3/4" X 24" ASTM F1554 GRADE 55 ALL THREAD STUD	\$30.50	\$67.38	\$0.00
C.18 GALVANIZED	\$0.00	\$17.53	\$0.00
C.19 3/4" USS FLAT WASHER GALVANIZED	\$0.00	\$14.72	\$0.00
C.20 3/4-10 HEAVY NUT GALVANIZED	\$0.00	\$12.21	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	1" DIAMETER GALVANIZED ANCHOR BOLT 23" X 4" WITH 3" OF THREAD WITH 8 NUTS WASHERS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
C.21	1" DIAMETER GALVANIZED ANCHOR BOLT 40" STRAIGHT STUD WITH 5" OF THREAD WITH 52 NUTS AND WASHERS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
C.22				
D.	Misc Materials			
D.1	94LB TYPE I/II PORTLAND CEMENT	\$14.45	\$13.87	\$16.30



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	17OZ HI-VIS YELLOW WB INVERTED CONSTRUCTION MARKING PAINT		
D.2	RUST OLEUM	\$4.49	\$62.89
	29OZ CARTRIDGE LIMESTONE SIKAFLEX 1CSL SELF LEVELING POLYURETHANE		
D.3	SEALANT SIKA	\$17.30	\$20.34
D.4	5GAL PAIL DUOGARD VOC FORM RELEASE YELLOW VALVE ACTION PAINT	\$77.85	\$130.52
D.5	MARKER DIXON	\$3.59	\$9.59
		\$0.00	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	10OZ TUBE SIKAFLEX 1A LIMESTONE URETHANE SEALANT 24/BOX SIKA	\$6.85	\$12.49	\$0.00
D.6	17OZ WHITE WB INVERTED CONSTRUCTION MARKING PAINT			
D.7	RUST OLEUM 17OZ CAUTION BLUE WB INVERTED CONSTRUCTION MARKING PAINT	\$4.49	\$13.88	\$0.00
D.8	RUST OLEUM	\$4.49	\$57.33	\$0.00
D.9	50LB PAIL SPEED PLUG EUCLID	\$45.25	\$106.98	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	55 LB PAIL 6.0 AQUAPHALT COLD ASPHALT PATCH VDOT LIST 78			
D.10	ROADSTONE	\$38.75	\$62.96	\$0.00
D.11	18" 80GA CLEAR STRETCH SHRINK WRAP	\$18.99	\$34.24	\$0.00
D.12	80LB BAG TYPE S MASON MIX QUIKRETE	\$7.85	\$11.75	\$10.60
D.13	5GAL PAIL DUOGARD VOC FORM RELEASE	\$77.85	\$130.52	\$0.00
D.14	72" IP65 TECH LEVEL - NO CASE STABILA 2" ORANGE HEAVY DUTY WET CORE BORE BIT DIAMOND	\$361.19	\$217.21	\$0.00
D.15	PRODUCTS	\$103.83	\$195.81	\$0.00
D.16	17OZ WHITE SB MARKING PAINT AERVOE	\$4.49	\$13.32	\$0.00
D.17	MARKING WAND RUST OLEUM	\$35.50	\$39.05	\$47.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	80LB 4000PSI AVERAGE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH READY MIX CONCRETE	\$7.85	\$9.59	\$8.95
D.18	MIX CONCRETE			
D.19	5GAL PAIL KUREZ DR VOX EUCLID	\$69.99	\$140.15	\$0.00
D.20	55LB FAST SET DOT MIX QUIKRETE	\$37.10	\$10.60	\$12.75
	EMN22 EPOXY MIXING NOZZLE WITH NUT SIMPSON			
D.21	50LB BAG RED LINE SPEEDCRETE	\$4.99	\$5.43	\$0.00
D.22	48/PALLET EUCLID	\$24.59	\$54.55	\$0.00
D.23	50LB PLAYSAND	\$5.35	\$11.75	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	------------------------------	--	---------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	22OZ ET-HP22-N SBS CARTRIDGE EPOXY ADHESIVE FOR ANCHORING AND DOWELING WITH NOZZLE		
D.24	SIMPSON EDT22S STEEL EPOXY DISPENSING TOOL	\$28.99	\$59.89
D.25	GUN SIMPSON	\$85.25	\$131.90
D.26	15'X300' TERRATEX N06 NON-WOVEN ROLL	\$443.15	\$1,798.29
D.27	60LB BAG CONCRETE MIX QUIKRETE 36" COMMERCIAL COLUMN FORM	\$6.75	\$7.30
D.28	SOLD/FOOT	\$330.00	\$48.13
		\$0.00	\$8.55
		\$0.00	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	24" STANDARD WALL COLUMN FORM EASY- POUR/WEATHER SHIELD SOLD/FOOT CARAUSTAR	\$145.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
D.29				
	36" STANDARD WALL COLUMN FORM EASY- POUR/WEATHER SHIELD SOLD/FOOT CARAUSTAR	\$289.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
D.30				
	48" HEAVY WALL COLUMN FORM SOLD/FOOT CARAUSTAR	\$747.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
D.31				



BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-261
Title: FY25 Annual Supply of Construction Materials and Hand Tools
Date: 7/8/2024

Bidder:	WhiteCap Construction Supply	Singleton & Singleton Porpoerty and Investment Group	Ferguson Waterworks
----------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------------

City & State:	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Tampa, FL
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------

	18" STANDARD WALL COLUMN FORM EASY- POUR/WEATHER SHIELD SOLD/FOOT CARAUSTAR	\$88.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
E.	Total Firm Bid Price	\$11,929.13	\$18,968.96	\$2,776.12

